1963

HINDI-KNOWING EMPLOYEES IN SECTIONS
OF ELECTION COMMISSION.

Written Answers

177. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state:

(a) the number of Sections in the Election Commission which have a majority of Hindi-knowing employees; and

(b) the number of those sections amongst them which has been permitted to do noting work in Hindi?]
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ttTra DEPUTY MINISTER 1IN THE
MINISTRY oF LAW (SHRI R. M.
HAJARNAVIS) : (a) Of the ten branches in the

Election Commission, six have a majority of Hindi-knowing staff.

(b) None.]
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[ ] English translation.

[ RAJYA SABHA ]

to Questions 1964
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HINDI COMMUNICATIONS RECEIVED IN

THE ELECTION COMMISSION

178. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of LAW be pleased to state:

(a) the number of communications received in Hindi in the Office of the Election Commission during the last six months and the number of those Communications which were replied to in Hindi and English respectively;

(b) the reason for not replying to in Hindi the Hindi communications which were replied to in English; and

(c) what arrangements have been made or are being made to ensure that in future replies to all the communications received in Hindi are sent in Hindi?]
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t{THE DEPUTY MINISTER IN THE
MINISTRY oF LAW (Suar R. M.
HAJARNAVIS):: (a) The number of communications received in Hindi in the office of the Election Commission during the last six m'onths was 322. Of these, 168 wer, only of an informative character requiring no reply. One communication was replied in Hindi, and the remaining 153 were replied in English.

(b) and (c) Owing to the pressure of work arising out of the third general election, it was not possible to undertake additional work involved in drafting replies to these letters in Hindi. Because of the post-election work, it will still take some months before any attempt can be made in the direction. Further, the officers and the staff do not feel that they are sufficiently —conversant with Hindi to undertake this work with speed and efficiency.]
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[ ] English translation.
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HINDI TRANSLATION OF FORMS USED IN THE
COURTS OF DELHI

179. SHRI NAWAB SINGH CHAU-HAN:
Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:

(a) the number of forms in use in the Courts of Delhi, which have been translated into Hindi and the number of those which have not been translated into Hindi so far;

(b) what arrangements have been made or are proposed to be made to translate those forms into Hindi which have not so far been translated; and

(c) what arrangements have been made to get the translated forms printed in Hindi or both in Hindi and English in the bilingual form?]
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t{THE MINISTER ofF STATE IN THE
MINISTRY oF HOME AFFAIRS (SHRI B. N.
DATAR): (a) 52 out of the 336 forms in use in

Delhi have been translated into Hindi. The remaining 284 forms are yet to be translated.

